Campus

Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia

As Reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges on the 2024 Annual Report

Program Name
A/C, Refrigeration & Heating Technology
A/C, Refrigeration & Heating Technology
Automotive Service Management
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology with AUDI Education Partnership
Automotive Technology with AUDI Education Partnership
Culinary Arts & Food Services
Culinary Arts & Food Services
Electrical and Electronic Systems Technology
Electrical and Electronic Systems Technology

Electrical and Electronic Systems Technology Service Management

International Baking and Pastry
Welding and Metal Fabrication Technology

Credential
Certificate
Certificate
AAS
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
AAS
Certificate
Certificate

Program Length
18 months
10 months
19 months
23 months
12 months
27 months
15 months
18 months
12 months
18 months
11 months
22 months
12 Months
10 months

Reporting Period
1/2021 - 12/2021
1/2022 - 12/2022
12/2020 - 11/2021
6/2020 - 5/2021
10/2021 - 9/2022
12/2019 - 11/2020
6/2021 - 5/2022
1/2021 - 12/2021
10/2021 - 9/2022
1/2021 - 12/2021
12/2021 - 11/2022
7/2020 - 6/2021
10/2021 - 9/2022
1/2022 - 12/2022

Placement
Percentage*
70%
73%
90%
79%
81%
67%
82%
88%
95%
100%
82%
100%
100%
74%

Number of
Graduates
Employed In-field
21
90
9
23
143
2
9
7
40
16
69
5
6
54

Number of Graduates
Available for
Placement
30
123
10
29
177
3
11
8
42
16
84
5
6
73

Graduation
Percentage**
52%
82%
83%
64%
70%
25%
48%
50%
2%
47%
69%
64%
67%
86%

* The employment percentage is calculated by dividing the number of graduates employed in field by the number of graduates available for employment within the reporting period.

Number of Graduates Employed in Field

Number of
Graduates
32
124
10
29
179

12
43

17
84

75

Number of Students
Available for
Graduation

61
152
12
45
254
12
25
16
60
36
121
11
9
87
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