As Reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges on the 2024 Annual Report

Campus	Program Name	Credential	Program Length	Reporting Period	Placement Percentage*	Number of Graduates Employed In-field	Number of Graduates Available for Placement	Graduation Percentage**	Number of Graduates	Number of Students Available for Graduation
Columbia	A/C, Refrigeration & Heating Technology	Certificate	18 months	1/2021 - 12/2021	70%	21	30	52%	32	61
Columbia	A/C, Refrigeration & Heating Technology	Certificate	10 months	1/2022 - 12/2022	73%	90	123	82%	124	152
Columbia	Automotive Service Management	AAS	19 months	12/2020 - 11/2021	90%	9	10	83%	10	12
Columbia	Automotive Technology	Certificate	23 months	6/2020 - 5/2021	79%	23	29	64%	29	45
Columbia	Automotive Technology	Certificate	12 months	10/2021 - 9/2022	81%	143	177	70%	179	254
Columbia	Automotive Technology with AUDI Education Partnership	Certificate	27 months	12/2019 - 11/2020	67%	2	3	25%	3	12
Columbia	Automotive Technology with AUDI Education Partnership	Certificate	15 months	6/2021 - 5/2022	82%	9	11	48%	12	25
Columbia	Culinary Arts & Food Services	Certificate	18 months	1/2021 - 12/2021	88%	7	8	50%	8	16
Columbia	Culinary Arts & Food Services	Certificate	12 months	10/2021 - 9/2022	95%	40	42	72%	43	60
Columbia	Electrical and Electronic Systems Technology	Certificate	18 months	1/2021 - 12/2021	100%	16	16	47%	17	36
Columbia	Electrical and Electronic Systems Technology	Certificate	11 months	12/2021 - 11/2022	82%	69	84	69%	84	121
Columbia	Electrical and Electronic Systems Technology Service Management	AAS	22 months	7/2020 - 6/2021	100%	5	5	64%	7	11
Columbia	International Baking and Pastry	Certificate	12 Months	10/2021 - 9/2022	100%	6	6	67%	6	9
Columbia	Welding and Metal Fabrication Technology	Certificate	10 months	1/2022 - 12/2022	74%	54	73	86%	75	87